Southwest Texas Junior College: Consortium Additional Questions
CCSSE Spring 2006

Rate your satisfaction with the Admissions and Records Office.

Your College All Other Consortium Colleges

Response All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %

Very Satisfied 29 21% 58 18% 90 20% 382 24% 1297 23% 1681 24%
Satisfied 81 57% 197 62% 273 59% 968 61% 3323 60% 4271 60%
Dissatisfied 15 11% 32 10% 48 10% 99 6% 473 9% 532 8%
Very Dissatisfied 10 7% 20 6% 31 7% 61 4% 192 3% 247 3%

Does not apply /I have not

used this service 6 4% 11 3% 18 4% 84 5% 238 4% 341 5%

Total 141 100% 318 100% 460 100% 1594 100% 5523 100% 7072 100%

How satisfied are you with your college's process for getting admitted into

college?
Your College All Other Consortium Colleges
Response

All Students All Students

Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)

Count %  Count % Count % Count % Count %  Count %

Very Satisfied 43 30% 118 37% 154  33% 611  38% 2232 40% 2789 39%
Satisfied 80 57% 169 53% 254 55% 812 51% 2713 49% 3534 50%
Dissatisfied 8 6% 13 4% 23 5% 62 4% 279 5% 314 4%
Very Dissatisfied 3 2% 7 2% 10 2% 36 2% 101 2% 146 2%
Neutral 7 5% 9 3% 19 4% 71 4% 194 4% 280 4%
Total 141 100% 316 100% 459 100% 1592 100% 5519 100% 7064 100%

How satisfied are you with your college's process for registering for

courses?
Your College All Other Consortium Colleges
Response

All Students All Students

Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Very Satisfied 37 26% 100 32% 131 29% 535 34% 1895 35% 2405 34%
Satisfied 82 59% 170 54% 258 57% 822  52% 2845 52% 3646 52%
Dissatisfied 12 9% 27 9% 39 9% 114 7% 431 8% 515 7%
Very Dissatisfied 2 1% 8 3% 9 2% 55 3% 153 3% 214 3%
Neutral 7 5% 8 3% 18 4% 52 3% 156 3% 226 3%
Total 140 100% 313 100% 455 100% 1578 100% 5480 100% 7006 100%
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Most staff members have been friendly in their interactions with me.

Your College

All Other Consortium Colleges

Response All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count 9% Count % Count %
Strongly agree 39 28% 88 28% 127 28% 625 40% @ 2079 38% 2728 39%
Agree 72 51% 182 58% 247 54% 815 52% 2879 53% 3643 52%
Disagree 19 14% 26 8% 51 11% 80 5% 312 6% 369 5%
Strongly disagree 3 2% 7 2% 10 2% 26 2% 111 2% 130 2%
No opinion 7 5% 11 4% 20 4% 32 2% 100 2% 135 2%
Total 140 100% 314 100% 456 100% 1578 100% 5481 100% 7005 100%
I can find the information | need on the college's website.
Your College All Other Consortium Colleges
Response All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count %  Count %  Count %  Count %  Count %
Very often 39 28% 96 31% 132 29% 477 30% 1673 31% 2082 30%
Often 53 38% 128 41% 178 39% 678 43% 2312 42% 2990 43%
Occasionally 34 24% 71 23% 107 24% 296 19% 1106 20% 1375 20%
Never 6 4% 9 3% 17 4% 27 2% 166 3% 169 2%
| do not use the college's
website 8 6% 10 3% 21 5% 97 6% 215 4% 376 5%
Total 140 100% 314 100% 456 100% 1575 100% 5472 100% 6992 100%

While attending this college, how often have you been challenged to do the
very best you can?

Your College All Other Consortium Colleges
Response
All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %

Most of the time 65 46% 138 44% 207 45% 815 52% 2856 52% 3623 52%
Some of the time 41 29% 128  41% 156  34% 587 @ 37% 1944 36% 2565 37%
Seldom 24 17% 40 13% 69 15% 126 8% 491 9% 575 8%
Never 9 6% 7 2% 21 5% 23 1% 96 2% 115 2%
No opinion 2 1% 1 0% 4 1% 21 1% 84 2% 107 2%
Total 141 100% 314 100% 458 100% 1572 100% 5471 100% 6985 100%
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How satisfied are you with the instructional support available to you when
you need help with a specific course?

Your College

All Other Consortium Colleges

Response
All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Very Satisfied 36 26% 79 25% 116 26% 508 32% 1589 29% 2153 31%
Satisfied 73 52% 185 59% 251 55% 827 53% 3015 55% 3753 54%
Dissatisfied 16 11% 35 11% 52 11% 96 6% 459 8% 503 7%
Very Dissatisfied 4 3% 5 2% 11 2% 36 2% 139 3% 176 3%
| have not needed any help
with courses 11 8% 9 3% 26 6% 99 6% 254 5% 378 5%
Total 140 100% 313 100% 455 100% 1566 100% 5456 100% 6962 100%

If you are having difficulty making progress with your studies, which one of
the following factors has been most responsible for this difficulty?

Your College

All Other Consortium Colleges

Response
All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Academic preparation for
college 12 9% 19 6% 34 8% 118 8% 372 7% 485 7%
Time management or study
skills 48 35% 124 40% 167 @ 37% 549 36% 2158 40% 2571 37%
Motivation 26 19% 54 17% 82 18% 268 17% 1049 19% 1269 19%
External pressures (family,
health, or work obligations,
etc.) 46 33% 94 30% 144 32% 517 34% 1559 29% 2155 31%
Course availability 7 5% 18 6% 24 5% 90 6% 250 5% 380 6%
Total 139 100% 309 100% 451 100% 1542 100% 5388 100% 6859 100%
How often do your professors clearly explain course learning outcomes and
how they will assess them?
Your College All Other Consortium Colleges
Response
All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count %  Count %  Count %  Count %
Very often 44 31% 108 35% 149 33% 559  36% 1713 31% 2344 34%
Often 61 43% 128 41% 193 42% 702 45% | 2509 46% @ 3158 45%
Occasionally 27 19% 60 19% 88 19% 247 16% 936 17% 1143 16%
Seldom 7 5% 14 5% 22 5% 41 3% 216 4% 229 3%
Never 2 1% 1 0% 4 1% 19 1% 71 1% 86 1%
Total 141 100% 311 100% 456 100% 1568 100% 5445 100% 6960 100%
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My institution does a good job using technology to improve classroom
instruction.
Your College All Other Consortium Colleges
Response
All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Strongly agree 24 17% 84 27% 97 21% 424 27% 1527 28% 1942 28%
Agree 84 60% 165 53% 259 57% 833 53% 2887 53% 3670 53%
Disagree 17 12% 39 13% 56 12% 153 10% 591 11% 721 10%

Strongly disagree 7 5% 9 3% 19 4% 44 3% 174 3% 209 3%
No opinion 9 6% 13 4% 25 5% 105 7% 252 5% 390 6%
Total 141 100% 310 100% 455 100% 1559 100% 5431 100% 6933 100%

When appropriate, faculty effectively incorporate the use of computers and
other technology into their teaching.

Your College All Other Consortium Colleges
Response

All Students All Students

Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)

Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %

Strongly agree 29 21% 82 26% 105 23% 446 29% 1610 30% 2039 29%
Agree 77 55% 186 « 60% 259 57% 816  52% 2962 55% 3686 53%
Disagree 15 11% 28 9% 45 10% 141 9% 499 9% 627 9%
Strongly disagree 7 5% 4 1% 15 3% 36 2% 124 2% 161 2%
No opinion 13 9% 11 4% 31 7% 117 8% 229 4% 408 6%
Total 141 100% 311 100% 456 100% 1556 100% 5424 100% 6921 100%

How satisfied are you with the advising you receive at this college with
regard to course requirements and scheduling?
Your College All Other Consortium Colleges
Response

All Students All Students

Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)

Count %  Count %  Count % Count %  Count %  Count %

Very Satisfied 18 13% 80 26% 84 18% 333 21% 1251 23% 1520 22%
Satisfied 84 60% 166 53% 260 57% 790 51% 2914 54% 3661 53%
Dissatisfied 18 13% 33 11% 54 12% 155 10% 563 10% 692  10%

Very Dissatisfied 2 1% 15 5% 13 3% 50 3% 191 4% 236 3%
Neutral 19 13% 17 5% 46 10% 222 14% 497 9% 796 12%

Total 141 100% 311 100% 456 100% 1550 100% 5416 100% 6904 100%
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When | experience academic difficulties, | seek assistance from a faculty
member or college person, such as my academic advisor.
Your College All Other Consortium Colleges
Response
All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Very often 15 11% 45 15% 56 12% 217 14% 822 15% 995 14%
Often 42 30% 103 33% 142 31% 430 28% 1636 30% 2027 29%
Occasionally 31 22% 78 25% 106 23% 376 24% 1403 26% 1730 25%
Seldom 24 17% 50 16% 76 17% 235 15% 804 15% 1030 15%
Never 28 20% 34 11% 73 16% 294 19% 743 14% 1118 16%
Total 140 100% 310 100% 454 100% 1552 100% 5408 100% 6901 100%
How would you rate the quality of your academic advising provided by your
college?
Your College All Other Consortium Colleges
Response
All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Excellent 28 20% 59 19% 89 20% 283 18% 1137 21% 1360 20%
54 38% 147  47% 192 42% < 646 @ 42% 2343  43% 2940 43%
34 24% 64 21% 103 23% 258 17% 976 18% 1196 17%
10 % 20 6% 31 % 81 5% 298 6% 364 5%
| did not use advising services 15 11% 20 6% 40 9% 286 18% 655 12% 1049 15%
141 100% 310 100% 455 100% 1554 100% 5409 100% 6909 100%
Has your academic advisor benefited you with course selection and
registration while attending this institution?
Your College All Other Consortium Colleges
Response
All Students All Students
Part-Time Full-Time (weighted) Part-Time Full-Time (weighted)
Count %  Count %  Count %  Count %  Count %  Count %
Strongly agree 18 13% 63 20% 73 16% 274 18% 1211 22% 1384 20%
Agree 61 43% 129 42% 194 43% 571 37% 2070 38% 2602 38%
Neutral 42 30% 91 29% 135 30% 560 36% 1604 30% 2255 33%
Disagree 9 6% 23 7% 31 7% 76 5% 284 5% 340 5%
Strongly disagree 11 8% 4 1% 23 5% 71 5% 240 4% 321 5%
Total 141 100% 310 100% 455 100% 1552 100% 5409 100% 6901 100%




